
Sunday, October 20, 2024Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

60F Clear 60%%H 6mphESE
5K Off :7:35 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 24 454   Betsy Palmer (F63) 8 F60-64     38:46.464 12:42.838:50 3.5415.4 19:19 19:27 +8

2 17 042   John Leighton (M63) 12 M60-64     32:25.882 10:38.032:42 16.125.4 16:10 16:16 +7

3 23 106   Robert Simpson (M69) 16 M65-69     35:00.280 11:28.635:36 35.7219.9 17:38 17:22 -16

4 12 121   Debbie Riedner (F55) 2 F55-59     30:35.977 10:02.030:00 35.988.4 14:54 15:42 +47

5 4 117   Vijayan Nair (M62) 4 M60-64     24:40.298 8:05.324:00 40.300.0 12:16 12:24 +8

6 6 405   Steve Russo (M61) 6 M60-64     27:08.231 8:53.826:27 41.230.9 13:21 13:47 +26

7 7 739   Hiroki Pena (M10) 7 M10-14     27:41.458 9:04.727:00 41.465.4 13:15 14:27 +72

8 1 101   Jaydin Turner (M15) 1 M15-19     17:48.216 5:50.218:40 51.780.1  8:38  9:10 +33

9 15 044   Amie Goins (F53) 4 F50-54     31:22.092 10:17.132:15 52.913.2 15:27 15:56 +29

10 25 530   Lilliana Wutter (F52) 9 F50-54     39:03.047 12:48.240:00 56.955.0 18:56 20:07 +70

11 21 050   Chris Goins (M54) 14 M50-54     33:59.482 11:08.733:00 59.485.4 15:55 18:04 +129

12 3 159   Robert Landon (M65) 3 M65-69     20:58.040 6:52.522:00 61.961.5 10:30 10:28 -2

13 5 155   Ruben Arevalo (M69) 5 M65-69     26:54.518 8:49.428:00 65.480.4 13:04 13:50 +46

14 10 097   Nathan Bruser (M53) 10 M50-54     29:33.692 9:41.528:28 65.6910.3 14:20 15:14 +54

15 11 096   Blake Bruser (F15) 1 F15-19     29:41.411 9:44.128:28 73.4110.2 14:27 15:14 +47

16 22 102   Peter Chan (M71) 15 M70-74     34:21.170 11:15.833:00 81.1713.9 17:36 16:46 -50

17 8 193   Julio Lopez (M69) 8 M65-69     29:09.381 9:33.627:45 84.381.3 14:18 14:52 +34

18 2 738   Itsuki Pena (M14) 2 M10-14     19:26.843 6:22.618:00 86.840.1  9:16 10:11 +54

19 26 109   Kim Tsutsui (F56) 10 F55-59     41:31.849 13:37.043:00 88.1513.6 21:10 20:22 -48

20 13 466   Andrew Ngotho (M58) 11 M55-59     30:40.499 10:03.429:00 100.507.7 14:48 15:52 +64

21 27 223   Chris Wong (M55) 17 M55-59     41:53.380 13:44.143:44 110.6214.4 21:08 20:45 -24

22 19 113   Victor Elfenbein (M66) 13 M65-69     32:57.393 10:48.335:00 122.612.3 15:24 17:34 +130

23 16 586   Emily Whitehurst (F38) 5 F35-39     31:50.149 10:26.334:00 129.853.2 15:42 16:08 +25

24 18 198   Yanira Lopez (F61) 6 F60-64     32:44.481 10:44.135:05 140.5210.6 16:20 16:25 +5

25 14 265   Kuay Sullivan (F59) 3 F55-59     31:12.040 10:13.833:58 165.968.8 15:26 15:46 +20

26 9 100   Doug Waters (M60) 9 M60-64     29:09.262 9:33.526:00 189.264.2 14:17 14:52 +35

27 29 529   Carlos Ordonez (M54) 18 M50-54     46:34.214 15:16.150:00 205.7920.8 23:25 23:09 -16

28 28 754   Yuki Hayashi (F45) 11 F45-49     43:22.459 14:13.338:00 322.4617.1 20:08 23:15 +187

29 20 884   Chris Cantrell (F71) 7 F70-74     32:46.905 10:44.943:00 613.0914.7 16:33 16:14 -19

30 31 005   Jenny Mejia (M59) 20 M55-59     47:38.803 15:37.359:00 681.2022.6 23:08 24:31 +84

31 30 006   Angel Mejia (M59) 19 M55-59     47:35.937 15:36.459:00 684.0625.0 23:05 24:31 +85

32 32 117   Vijayan Nair (M62) [2] 21 M60-64     28:12.782 9:15.028:00 12.7824:41.2 13:42 14:31 +48

33 34 193   Julio Lopez (M69) [2] 23 M65-69     31:23.950 10:17.731:00 23.9529:10.9 15:45 15:39 -5

34 37 265   Kuay Sullivan (F59) [2] 13 F55-59     33:44.556 11:03.835:00 75.4431:21.6 16:43 17:01 +18

35 35 097   Nathan Bruser (M53) [2] 24 M50-54     29:54.980 9:48.528:28 86.9832:07.8 15:01 14:54 -6

36 36 096   Blake Bruser (F15) [2] 12 F15-19     30:07.022 9:52.528:28 99.0231:58.4 15:11 14:56 -15

37 39 198   Yanira Lopez (F61) [2] 15 F60-64     38:11.462 12:31.339:55 103.5432:56.5 18:20 19:51 +91

38 33 155   Ruben Arevalo (M69) [2] 22 M65-69     32:00.994 10:29.829:00 180.9926:55.4 15:37 16:24 +48

39 40 113   Victor Elfenbein (M66) [2] 25 M65-69     43:35.054 14:17.440:00 215.0533:01.2 19:06 24:30 +324

40 38 586   Emily Whitehurst (F38) [2] 14 F35-39     34:32.986 11:19.739:00 267.0131:53.6 16:53 17:40 +48

19 21FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 139.33

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 101 Jaydin Turner (M15) 1 M15-19 Carrollton     17:48.216 5:50.2   17:48.3060.1  8:38  9:10 +33 51.78 76.8%

2 738 Itsuki Pena (M14) 2 M10-14 Coppell     19:26.843 6:22.6   19:26.9270.1  9:16 10:11 +54 86.84 71.6%

3 159 Robert Landon (M65) 3 M65-69 Allen     20:58.040 6:52.5   20:59.5441.5 10:30 10:28 -2 61.96 78.6%

4 117 Vijayan Nair (M62) 4 M60-64 Plano     24:40.298 8:05.3   24:40.2980.0 12:16 12:24 +8 40.30 65.0%

5 155 Ruben Arevalo (M69) 5 M65-69 Carrollton     26:54.518 8:49.4   26:54.9060.4 13:04 13:50 +46 65.48 63.6%

6 405 Steve Russo (M61) 6 M60-64 Plano     27:08.231 8:53.8   27:09.0820.9 13:21 13:47 +26 41.23 58.6%

7 739 Hiroki Pena (M10) 7 M10-14 Coppell     27:41.458 9:04.7   27:46.8985.4 13:15 14:27 +72 41.46 56.0%

8 193 Julio Lopez (M69) 8 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:09.381 9:33.6   29:10.7221.3 14:18 14:52 +34 84.38 58.7%

9 100 Doug Waters (M60) 9 M60-64 Carrollton     29:09.262 9:33.5   29:13.5004.2 14:17 14:52 +35 189.26 54.0%

10 097 Nathan Bruser (M53) 10 M50-54 Carrollton     29:33.692 9:41.5   29:43.99810.3 14:20 15:14 +54 65.69 50.2%

11 096 Blake Bruser (F15) 1 F15-19 Carrollton     29:41.411 9:44.1   29:51.59310.2 14:27 15:14 +47 73.41 51.3%

12 121 Debbie Riedner (F55) 2 F55-59 Dallas     30:35.977 10:02.0   30:44.4128.4 14:54 15:42 +47 35.98 57.9%

13 466 Andrew Ngotho (M58) 11 M55-59 Carrollton     30:40.499 10:03.4   30:48.2107.7 14:48 15:52 +64 100.50 50.5%

14 265 Kuay Sullivan (F59) 3 F55-59 Coppell     31:12.040 10:13.8   31:20.8308.8 15:26 15:46 +20 165.96 60.0%

15 044 Amie Goins (F53) 4 F50-54 Garland     31:22.092 10:17.1   31:25.2933.2 15:27 15:56 +29 52.91 55.0%

16 586 Emily Whitehurst (F38) 5 F35-39 Carrollton     31:50.149 10:26.3   31:53.3413.2 15:42 16:08 +25 129.85 46.7%

17 042 John Leighton (M63) 12 M60-64 Bedford     32:25.882 10:38.0   32:31.3085.4 16:10 16:16 +7 16.12 49.9%

18 198 Yanira Lopez (F61) 6 F60-64 Farmers Branch     32:44.481 10:44.1   32:55.03710.6 16:20 16:25 +5 140.52 58.8%

19 113 Victor Elfenbein (M66) 13 M65-69 Dallas     32:57.393 10:48.3   32:59.6852.3 15:24 17:34 +130 122.61 50.4%

20 884 Chris Cantrell (F71) 7 F70-74 Carrollton     32:46.905 10:44.9   33:01.65014.7 16:33 16:14 -19 613.09 68.6%

21 050 Chris Goins (M54) 14 M50-54 Garland     33:59.482 11:08.7   34:04.9165.4 15:55 18:04 +129 59.48 44.0%

22 102 Peter Chan (M71) 15 M70-74 Coppell     34:21.170 11:15.8   34:35.03913.9 17:36 16:46 -50 81.17 51.0%

23 106 Robert Simpson (M69) 16 M65-69 Coppell     35:00.280 11:28.6   35:20.21019.9 17:38 17:22 -16 35.72 48.9%

24 454 Betsy Palmer (F63) 8 F60-64 Carrollton     38:46.464 12:42.8   39:01.84715.4 19:19 19:27 +8 3.54 51.1%

25 530 Lilliana Wutter (F52) 9 F50-54 Frisco     39:03.047 12:48.2   39:08.0465.0 18:56 20:07 +70 56.95 43.6%

26 109 Kim Tsutsui (F56) 10 F55-59 Arlington     41:31.849 13:37.0   41:45.41613.6 21:10 20:22 -48 88.15 43.2%

27 223 Chris Wong (M55) 17 M55-59 Arlington     41:53.380 13:44.1   42:07.75214.4 21:08 20:45 -24 110.62 36.0%

28 754 Yuki Hayashi (F45) 11 F45-49 Coppell     43:22.459 14:13.3   43:39.55217.1 20:08 23:15 +187 322.46 36.2%

29 529 Carlos Ordonez (M54) 18 M50-54 Carrollton     46:34.214 15:16.1   46:54.99820.8 23:25 23:09 -16 205.79 32.1%

30 006 Angel Mejia (M59) 19 M55-59 Carrollton     47:35.937 15:36.4   48:00.92725.0 23:05 24:31 +85 684.06 32.8%

31 005 Jenny Mejia (M59) 20 M55-59 Carrollton     47:38.803 15:37.3   48:01.40622.6 23:08 24:31 +84 681.20 32.8%

32 117 Vijayan Nair (M62) [2] 21 M60-64 Plano     28:12.782 9:15.0   52:53.99824:41.2 13:42 14:31 +48 12.78 56.8%

33 155 Ruben Arevalo (M69) [2] 22 M65-69 Carrollton     32:00.994 10:29.8   58:56.42926:55.4 15:37 16:24 +48 180.99 53.5%

34 193 Julio Lopez (M69) [2] 23 M65-69 Farmers Branch     31:23.950 10:17.7   60:34.89429:10.9 15:45 15:39 -5 23.95 54.5%

35 097 Nathan Bruser (M53) [2] 24 M50-54 Carrollton     29:54.980 9:48.5   62:02.78932:07.8 15:01 14:54 -6 86.98 49.6%

36 096 Blake Bruser (F15) [2] 12 F15-19 Carrollton     30:07.022 9:52.5   62:05.44331:58.4 15:11 14:56 -15 99.02 50.5%

37 265 Kuay Sullivan (F59) [2] 13 F55-59 Coppell     33:44.556 11:03.8   65:06.18131:21.6 16:43 17:01 +18 75.44 55.5%

38 586 Emily Whitehurst (F38) [2] 14 F35-39 Carrollton     34:32.986 11:19.7   66:26.60931:53.6 16:53 17:40 +48 267.01 43.1%

39 198 Yanira Lopez (F61) [2] 15 F60-64 Farmers Branch     38:11.462 12:31.3   71:08.00232:56.5 18:20 19:51 +91 103.54 50.4%

40 113 Victor Elfenbein (M66) [2] 25 M65-69 Dallas     43:35.054 14:17.4   76:36.20733:01.2 19:06 24:30 +324 215.05 38.1%

Average Finish Time: 33:00 Average Age Grade: 52.1%30 Positive Split 10 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


